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IPSOS POLL CONDUCTED FOR REUTERS
Core Political Data

These are findings from an Ipsos poll conducted

For the survey,
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IPSOS POLL CONDUCTED FOR REUTERS
Core Political Data

The precision of the Reuters/Ipsos online polls is measured using a credibility interval.

3.3 3.6 5.2 5.9
All Adults All Registered Democratic Republican
Voters Registered Voters Registered Voters

For more information about credibility intervals, please see the appendix.
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IPSOS POLL CONDUCTED FOR REUTERS
Core Political Data

* Statistical margins of error are not applicable to online polls.

 All sample surveys and polls may be subject to other sources of error, including, but not limited to coverage error and measurement
error.

* Figures marked by an asterisk (*) indicate a percentage value of greater than zero but less than one half of one per cent.

* Where figures do not sum to 100, this is due to the effects of rounding.

» To see more information on this and other Reuters/Ipsos polls, please visit: http://polling.reuters.com/
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ALL ADULT AMERICANS

Main Problems

In your opinion, what is the most important problem facing the US today?

Immigration
Economy and jobs
Healthcare
Environment
Morality
Terrorism

Crime

Education
Foreign conflicts

Energy issues
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ALL ADULT AMERICANS
Most Important Problem Facing America

In your opinion, what is the most important problem facing the U.S. today?
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ALL REGISTERED VOTERS

Parties are split on their top issues

In your opinion, what is the most important problem facing the US today?
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Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?
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ALL ADULT AMERICANS

Donald Trump’s Approval

Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Is that strongly (approve/disapprove) or somewhat (approve/disapprove)? (Asked of those who selected “approve” or “disapprove”)
Q2b. If you had to choose, do you lean more towards approve or disapprove? (Asked of those who selected “don’t know”)

. Democratic Republican Independent
All Adults Registered Voters Registered Voters RegistZred Voters Register:ed Voters
Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Lean towards approve 2% 2% 0% 4% 5%
Lean towards disapprove 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%

Strongly disapprove

TOTAL APPROVE 39% 42% 9% 83% 38%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 57% 56% 90% 15% 57%
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ALL ADULT AMERICANS

Political Party Approach

In your opinion, which political party has a better plan, policy or approach to each of the following?

Democratic Party Republican Party Independents Other None Don’t know
Healthcare 41% 24% 6% 1% 13% 15%
The war on terror 24% 35% 4% 2% 13% 21%
Iran 23% 30% 4% 2% 13% 28%
The U.S. economy 31% 34% 6% 2% 10% 17%
Immigration 35% 33% 5% 2% 10% 13%
Social Security 36% 21% 6% 2% 15% 21%
Medicare 39% 23% 6% 1% 13% 19%
Taxes 30% 32% 6% 2% 13% 16%
Gay marriage 41% 14% 6% 3% 14% 22%
Jobs and employment 32% 36% 4% 2% 10% 16%
The federal government deficit 27% 25% 6% 2% 20% 20%
Supporting small businesses 29% 31% 9% 2% 9% 20%
Education 36% 23% 7% 2% 13% 19%
Foreign policy 33% 31% 5% 2% 10% 19%
Women'’s rights 44% 20% 6% 2% 11% 18%

The environment 44% 17% 7% 2% 12% 18%

Israel 21% 31% 5% 2% 14% 27%

Syria 20% 25% 5% 2% 15% 32%

Energy policy 36% 23% 7% 2% 10% 22%

Dealing with sexual harassment 34% 17% 5% 2% 17% 25%
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IMMIGRATION OVER TIME
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IMMIGRATION OVER TIME - ALL ADULT AMERICANS
Most Important Problem Facing America — Trend

In your opinion, what is the most important problem facing the US today? ...Immigration
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Ipsos/Reuters Poll conducted August 2016 & August 2019 among roughly 1,000 U.S. adults 18+




IMMIGRATION OVER TIME - ALL ADULT AMERICANS
Most Important Problem Facing America — Trend

In your opinion, what is the most important problem facing the US today? ...Immigration
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120%
Trump racist tweets about "The Squad“ | Jul 29-30, 2019: 24% 100%
Trump vows mass immigration arrests | Jun 28-Jul 2, 2019: 23%
Asylum and detention order by Barr | apr 17-23, 2019: 20%
Caravan and threat of gvt shutdown | Dec 12-18, 2018: 19% 80%
Family separation | jui6-10, 2018: 17%
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AREA 51
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AREA 51

Most commonly cited things believed to be held at Area 51 are advanced Air Force weapon
systems and aircrafts...

In your opinion, what is held at Area 51?

Advanced Air Force weapon systems | EREEE—S IR 88%
Air Force aircrafts | 2%
Crashed UFO spacecrafts [N 2%
Advanced technology from aliens | NG 21 %
Aliens (living, dead, etc) | NG 21 %
Secret committee dealings to form a singular world government | ENGNNEGEGGEGEGEEGEGEEEEEE 2%
Time travel studies || NN 11%
Nothing special/surprising | I IENKNG=GGNGIIGEGG 3%
other I 3%
Don't know [N 16%

Source: Ipsos poll conducted August 23-26, 2019 among 1,006 U.S. adults age 18+
(the sample includes 892 Americans who have at least heard of Area 51)
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AREA 51
...but only 3 in 10 think that Area 51 is just a regular military base

Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements:

Area 51 is just a regular Air Force base.

Agree Summary

8%
Don’t know

22%
Neither agree
nor disagree

Source: Ipsos poll conducted August 23-26, 2019 among 1,006 U.S. adults age 18+
(the sample includes 892 Americans who have at least heard of Area 51)
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AREA 51
Half of Americans aware of Area 51 think that the government should release a full report

Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements:

The government should release a full report detailing the work at Area 51.

Agree Summary

6%
Don’t know

22%
Neither agree
nor disagree

Source: Ipsos poll conducted August 23-26, 2019 among 1,006 U.S. adults age 18+
(the sample includes 892 Americans who have at least heard of Area 51)
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Clifford Young

President, Ipsos US Public Affairs
= Clifford.Young@ipsos.com

\ +1312.375.3328

Cliff Young is President of Ipsos Public Affairs in the United States and also leads Ipsos' global election and polling
risk practice. He is a polling expert with specialties in social and public opinion trends, crisis management, corporate
and institution reputation and elections. Cliff is a contributor to POTUS Radio and has served as an expert
commentator on Fox News and NPR, among others. Cliff is also an adjunct professor at Johns Hopkins SAIS and an
instructor at both Columbia University SIPA and University of SGo Paulo where he teaches courses on public opinion
and election forecasting.

(MORE BIO INFO: http://spotlight.ipsosna.com/index.php/author/clifford-young/)
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